Farm PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Will God Trademark Office
	thereof
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Clore Automotive, LLC     Internal     Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Release of Security Interests  Execution Date: 10/30/03 □ DOC ID#700055798A	Street Address: 8735 Rosehill Road, Suite 220  City: Lenexa State: KS Zlp: 66215  Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A
Additional number(s) a	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Diane H. Dobrea Internal Address: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00
Suite 1400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  03-0172
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	THIS COACE
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	7 32 2322
Diane H. Dobrea  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.G. 20231

22.2003 5:23PM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD: 4/7 RightFAX NO.1171 P. 5
EC. 9.2003 9:45AM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD NO.0989 P. 5

### Schedule A

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AUTO ON OFF & Design	US	75/042,937	1/16/96	2,043,154	3/11/97
CENTURY	บร	75/405,036	12/15/97	2,280,640	9/28/99
CENTURY and Design	US	73/068,254	11/7/75	1,077,741	11/22/77
CENTURY	Denmark	94482	3/1/82	118,983	4/22/83
MARQUETTE	US	72/313,859	12/9/68	882,422	12/16/69
PRO-ARC	US	73/155,990	1/20/78	1,111,633	1/23/79
Design only (Q with Arrow	US	72/279,017	8/25/67	0,860,443	11/19/68

SL01:1626114

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0021 )EC. 22. 2003 5:23PM . DEC. 9.2003 9:44AM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD:

3/7 RightFAX

NO. 1171 P. 4

NO. 0989

# CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD 3 700055798

Form PTC-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patient and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the alteched original documents or copy wereon.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):  LeSaile Business Credit, Inc.  Individual(e) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware  Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached? New No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interests  Execution Date: 10/30/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name:Clore Automotive, LLC  Internal Address:			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tredemark Registration No.(6) See Schedule A			
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Ross				
Internal Address:CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP	7. Total fee (87 CFR 3.41)			
Suite 1400				
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  03-0172			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Robert A. Ross	12-9-03 Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 4				

Mail decomments to be recorded with required cover about information to: Commissioner of Point & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.O. 20231

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS is granted as of October 30, 2003, in favor of Clore Automotive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 8735 Rosehill Road, Suite 220, Lenexa, Kansas 66215 ("Clore Automotive") by LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 425, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("LaSalle").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 17, 2001, between Clore Automotive and LaSalle ("the Trademark Security Agreement"), Clore Automotive granted a security interest to LaSalle in and on all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Trademarks as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 2410, frame 0786 (recorded on December 21, 2001); and

WHEREAS, LaSalle desires to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of LaSalle in and to a portion of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- A. LaSalle does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Clore Automotive all of LaSalle's security interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications identified on the <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Released Secured Property");
- B. LaSalle acknowledges and affirms that all of the rights and remedies of LaSalle with respect to the security interest concerning the Released Secured Property have been and are hereby extinguished;
- C. At Clore Automotive's expense, LaSalle further agrees to perform all additional acts reasonably necessary (including executing additional documents that are reasonably requested) to confirm that LaSalle has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Released Secured Property; and
- D. LaSalle represents and warrants that it has not transferred, pledged, or otherwise encumbered any of its rights in the Trademark Security Agreement and that it has all requisite power and authority to execute this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS.

SL07:1626114

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0023

. 22.2003 5:24PM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD 6/7 RightFAX NO. 1171 P. 7
DEC. 9.2003 9:45AM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD NO. 0989 P. 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle has caused this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS to be executed and delivered as of the 30th day of October, 2003.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

s. Dile

ts: \_F, U, J

Dated: (0/30/03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0024

CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLDE

RightFAX

NO. 1171

NO. 0989 P. 1

CH &G

## CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

December 8, 2003

To: USPTO -- Assignment Division

9, 2003 9:44AM

RIGHT-FAX REQUEST

FAX NUMBER: 1-703-306-5995

SEND ONLY TO THE ABOVE FAX NUMBER: &

CONFIRMATION PHONE NUMBER:

7/**7** 

FROM: Robert A. Ross, Esq.

DIRECT DIAL PHONE NUMBER: 216-622-8454

CLIENT NO.: 22976/04007

CLIENT NAME: Lincoln Electric

NUMBER OF PAGES (including this page): 5

#### MESSAGE:

Attached is a copy of a Release of Trademark Security Interest for LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. and Clore Automotive, LLC, for applications on the attached Schedule A, submitting this Release as a RIOHT-FAX REQUEST. As such, please charge the assignment recordal fee to Deposit Account 03-0172. Please send the notice of assignment recordal to Fax No. 1-216-241-0816. Please call me at the below-referenced number if there are any problems or questions with regard to the recordal of this Assignment.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert A. Ross, Esq.

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLF

1-216-622-8454

This factimits transmission contains confidential and/or legally privileged information from the law firm of Calice, Halter & Gritwold LLP intended only for the use of the individual(s) named on the transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this facsimile transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the documents to us at no cost to you.

If there is a problem with this transmission, please contact the Fax Department at: 216/622-8426, 216/622-8428, or 216/622-3522. Facsimiles can be received 24 hours per day, 7 days each week at 216/241-0816. Thank you.

Pax Operator's Initials:

Sent By: OM \
Time: 3

Logged By: \_\_\_\_\_

1400 McDonald Investment Confer - 800 Superior Avenue - Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 - 216/622-8200

Cleveland Fax Number • 216/241-0516

1650 Fifth Third Center • 21 East State Street • Columbus, Obio 43215-4243 • 614/621-1500
Columbus Fax Number • 614/621-0010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0025

**RECORDED: 12/09/2003**